Electrical energy meters for partial consumption .3M
M3-7
Electronic three-phase energy meter
with indirect connection for DIN rails or
adaptable to panels
EDMk
Power supply circuit 230 Vac (-15...+10%)
Consumption 5 V·A

output
DIN
Modules Type Code
kW·h, kVarL·h,
kvarC·h
2 mA.../1 A
or 5 A Yes 4 - 1 2 3 EDMk-ITF-C2 M31741
kW·h, kVarL·h,
kvarC·h
2 mA.../1 A
or 5 A Yes 4 - 3 2 3 EDM3k-ITF-C2 M31743
kW·h, kVarL·h,
kvarC·h
2 mA.../1 A
or 5 A Yes 4 RS-485 1 2 3 EDMk-ITF-RS485 M31751
References
Dimensions
Coding table
M 3 X X X X 0 0 X 0 0 X
Code
Internal
Code
Power supply
voltage
Standard (230 Vac) 0
85...265 Vac
95...300 Vdc
C
Other
Standard (w/o battery) 0
With battery (to read the meters when
there is no power supply). 3
Electronic three-phase energy meter
with indirect connection for DIN rail mounting
Indirect three-phase meter
Dimensions of the drill hole on the
panel, 68x68 mm, using the M5ZZF1
accessory
EDMk
Electrical energy meters for partial consumption .3M
M3-9
Connections
EDMk, 3 or 4 wires (low voltage) EDMk, 3 wires (2 TT and 3 TC) EDMk, 3 wires (2 TT and 2 TC)
RS-485 Connection diagram Connection of Ethernet communications with
TCP2RS 232 / 485 converter
Transistor output diagrams
Electronic three-phase energy meter